## [press release]

For additional information contact: Carter Products Co., Inc. • 2871 Northridge Dr. NW Grand Rapids, MI 49544

Phone: 616.647.3380 • Fax: 616.647.3387 www.carterproducts.com

## CARTER MAKES IMPORTANT ADDITIONS TO STABILIZER® LINE

**Grand Rapids, MI -** Carter Products offers guide kits and stabilizers for the broadest range of bandsaw models on the market. Now the company is pleased to announce a dramatic expansion of the Stabilizer<sup>®</sup> line.

Carter Stabilizers<sup>®</sup> attach above the saw table. They support the rear edge of the bandsaw blade to increase scrolling accuracy as well as allowing you to cut tighter curves.

The new versions bring the total number of variations to 21 models.

The most critical additions to the line, the new **CTR4** and **CTR5**, allow any woodworker already employing Carter Guides to also use the Stabilizer<sup>®</sup> for scroll cuts with ½" and smaller blades. Now, owners of saws with a ¾" or 7/16" mounting stud on the upper guide assembly will be able to use a Stabilizer<sup>®</sup> as well.

## The new models include:

- CTR4: Fits Carter Guide Kit with 3/4" mounting stud (CP10, CP20, Guidall 400, 600) and any saw with a 3/4" stud on the upper guides
- **CTR5**: Fits Carter Guide Kit using 7/16" mounting studs (CP30, Guidall 500 and all 2300 and 2400 series guides) and any saw with a 7/16" stud on the upper guides
- RIK1: Fits Rikon model 10", 14" saws and (post-2005) Sears Professional 14" model saws
- LHD1: Fits Laguna 16", 18" or 20" saws using ceramic blocks

"We are continually watching the market," says Peter Perez, President of Carter Products. "We are simply responding to the increasing variety of saws available to our customers."

Carter Products has been a leading supplier of productivity-enhancing products since 1929. Their line of band saw accessories is the broadest in the industry, including guides and tires for nearly every model of bandsaw on the market, past and present. Carter also offers a full range of guide line, laser positioning and inspection lighting, the innovative Carter Flip-Pod<sup>®</sup> vacuum part hold-down system for CNC manufacturing, precision calibration instruments for widebelt sanding applications, and many other products.

For more information contact: Carter Products Company, Inc., 2871 Northridge Dr. NW, Grand Rapids, MI 49544. Toll-Free: 888-622-7837 • Phone: 616-647-3380 • Fax: 616-647-3387. Web: www.carterproducts.com.



The new Carter Stabilizer® Model CTR4 will fit any Carter Guide Kit using  $\frac{3}{4}$ " studs as well as any saw with a  $\frac{3}{4}$ " stud on the upper guides. The CTR4 is part of a broad range of additions to the Stabilizer® line.